
Building Team Leader Title Assembly 
Area 

Ext. Email Address 

A Stacey Robinson Bursar Grassy area 
near Carson 

x4455 srobinson@lbcc.edu 

A Kemberly Quiroz Student 
Services 
Technician 

Grassy area 
near Carson 

X4893 kquiroz@lbcc.edu 

A Jaimarie Cruz Administrative 
Assistant 

Grassy area 
near Carson 

x4031 jcruz@lbcc.edu 

A Erandy Fuentes 
 Financial Aid 
Specialist 

 Grassy area 
near Carson 

 X4593 E2fuentes@lbcc.edu 

A Victoria Cooper Financial Aid 
Advisor 

Grassy area 
near Carson 

X5270 vcooper@lbcc.edu 

A Traci Glassock Scholarship 
Specialist 

Grassy area 
near Carson 

X4719 tglassock@lbcc.edu 

B Nelly Delgado International 
Student 
Services 
Specialist 

Grassy area 
near Carson 

X4516 ndelgado@lbcc.edu 

B Katherine 
Conchada 

Senior 
Administrative 
Assistant 

Grassy area 
near Carson 

X4022 kconchada@lbcc.edu 

B Sylvia Garcia Director 
Student 
Conduct & 
Student Life 

Grassy area 
near Carson 

x4666 s2garcia@lbcc.edu 

C Marc Smith Coordinator, 
Nursing & 
Allied Health 

Parking Lot 
I, Carson St. 
front lawn 

x4199 m4smith@lbcc.edu 

C Parking Lot 
I, Carson St. 
front lawn 

C Paul Creason Dean of 
Business, 
Education, and 
Health Sciences 

Parking Lot 
I, Carson St. 
front lawn 

X4171 pcreason@lbcc.edu 
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CDC Amy Bigelow Center 
Manager 

North to 
parking lot 

x4703 abigelow@lbcc.edu 

CDC Joana Barron Administrative 
Assistant 

North to 
parking lot 

X4253 jbarron@lbcc.edu 

D Heather Kane Academic 
Administrative 
Assistant 

Parking Lot 
H or G, 
center of 
the lawn 

X4168 hkane@lbcc.edu 

D Karsten Raymond Science Lab 
Technician 

Parking Lot 
H or G, 
center of 
the lawn 

x4447 kraymond@lbcc.edu 

D Cong Trinh Laboratory 
Specialist 
Life Sciences 

Parking Lot 
H or G, 
center of 
the lawn 

x4614 ctrinh@lbcc.edu 

CLOSED E Parking Lot 
H or G, 
center of 
the lawn 

CLOSED E Parking Lot 
H or G, 
center of 
the lawn 

F Koby Moridzadeh Parking Lot 
H or G, 
center of 
the lawn 

x4192 kmoridzadeh@lbcc.edu 

F Parking Lot 
H or G, 
center of 
the lawn 

CLOSED G Center of 
lawn, 
Parking Lot 
D, E & F 

CLOSED G Center of 
lawn, 
Parking Lot 
D, E & F 

CLOSED H Parking lot E 
CLOSED H Parking lot E 
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I Ruth Ramirez General 
Manager 

Parking lot D X3106 rramirez.bn@lbcc.edu 

I Parking lot D 
J Parking Lot E 
J Parking Lot E 
K Susan Raby Administrative 

Assistant 
Sidewalk 
along 
Faculty Ave., 
front lawn 

4477 sraby@lbcc.edu 

K Matthew Segotta Instructional 
Associate - 
Power Tool 

Sidewalk 
along 
Faculty Ave., 
front lawn 

4363 msegotta@lbcc.edu 

L Laura Rantala Online Learning 
Program 
Manager 

Center Quad 
Courtyard  

X4254 lrantala@lbcc.edu 

L Jonathan Tejada ITS Faculty & 
Staff Senior 
Help Desk 
Support 
Specialist 

Center Quad 
Courtyard  

x5993 jtejada@lbcc.edu 

L Allison Burch Library Full-Time 
Librarian 

Center Quad 
Courtyard 

4484 aburch@lbcc.edu 

L Fabiola Archila Library Senior 
Library 
Technician 

Center Quad 
Courtyard 

4677 farchila@lbcc.edu 

L Ruben Amador Senior Library 
Technician 

Center Quad 
Courtyard  

x4637 ramador@lbcc.edu 

M Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

M Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

M Laura Compian Academic 
Admin 
Assistant 

Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

X4365 lcompian@lbcc.edu 

M Betty Mendoza Administrative 
Assistant 

Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

X4549 bmendoza@lbcc.edu 



M Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

M Laurie Huesmann Academic 
Administrative 
Assistant 

Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

X4461 lhuesmann@lbcc.edu 

M Mich Touch Instructional 
Associate 

Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

X4320 mtouch@lbcc.edu 

M Keith Storer Instructor Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

X4520 kstorer@lbcc.edu 

M Daren Smoley Instructional 
Specialist 

Carson St. 
front lawn, 
center of 
the lawn 

X4731 dsmoley@lbcc.edu 

O2 Paul Kaminski Foundation Lot O 
Building East 
side 

X4139 pkaminski@lbcc.edu 

O2 Christina Hall Director, 
Community 
Initiatives (TNP) 

Lot O 
Building East 
side 

chall@tnpsocal.org 

O2 Sten Ensberg SBDC Lot O 
Building East 
side 

x4089 sensberg@lbcc.edu 

O2 Paul Kaminski Foundation Lot O East 
side 

pkaminski@lbcc.edu 

O2 Lot O East 
side 

O1 Chris Baker Warehouse 
Manager 

Lot O East 
side 

x5091 c2baker@lbcc.edu 

O1 Joanna Maroney Senior 
Administrative 
Assistant 

Lot O East 
side 

X4535 jmaroney@lbcc.edu 

P Sidewalk 
along 
Faculty Ave., 
front lawn 
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P Renee Ryle Administrative 
Assistant 

Center of 
Carson St. 
front lawn 

X4637 rryle@lbcc.edu 

Q Kal Stewart Director of 
Athletics 

West side 
lawn area or 
Lot L 

X4131 kstewart@lbcc.edu 

Q Ashley Rippeon Athletic 
Coordinator 

West side 
lawn area or 
Lot L 

X4785 arippeon@lbcc.edu 

R Barry Barnes Director of 
Basketball 

Parking Lot 
K 

X4414 bbarnes@lbcc.edu 

R Marcus Carroll Director of 
Track 

Parking Lot 
K 

X4741 mcarroll@lbcc.edu 

R John Hall PE Instructor Parking Lot 
K 

X4356 jhall@lbcc.edu 

S Jimmie Flowers Senior 
Equipment 
Technician 

West side 
parking lot 
of Vets 
Stadium 

x4378 jflowers@lbcc.edu 

West side 
parking lot 
of Vets 
Stadium 

T Jill Birdwell Academic 
Admin 
Assistant 

East Lawn of 
T building 

x4380 jbirdwell@lbcc.edu 

T 
T Sidewalk 

along Lew 
Davis, front 
lawn 

X4566 

T Grassy area 
near Carson 
Street 

T Brennan Carr Department 
Head 

Grassy area 
near Carson 
Street 

X4746 bcarr@lbcc.edu 

U Conrrado Duran Deputy 
Director, 
Finance and 
Accounting 

Grassy area 
near Lew 
Davis 

x4184 cduran@lbcc.edu 



U Tina Mann Manager, Mail 
and 
Reprographic  

Grassy area 
near Lew 
Davis 

X4389 tmalinis@lbcc.edu 

U Rachel Kempf Senior 
Accounting 
Assistant 

Grassy area 
near Lew 
Davis 

X4532 rkempf@lbcc.edu 

U Patrick Connell Human 
Resources 
Specialist 

Sidewalk 
along Lew 
Davis, front 
lawn 

X4697 pconnell@lbcc.edu 

U Jessica Legault Administrative 
Support 
Specialist 

Sidewalk 
along Lew 
Davis, front 
lawn 

X4559 jlegault@lbcc.edu 

V Mark Birong Mail and 
Reprographics 

Grassy quad 
west of V 
building 

x4125 mbirong@lbcc.edu 

V Valentina Leslie Instructional 
Assistant 

Grassy quad 
west of V 
building 

X4753 vleslie@lbcc.edu 

V Haley Nguyen Full time 
Faculty 

Grassy quad 
west of V 
building 

X4104 h3nguyen@lbcc.edu 

V Brenda Herrera Culinary Arts 
Instructional 
Assistant  

Grassy quad 
west of V 
building 

X 4608 bherrera@lbcc.edu 

W Randy Totorp Dean of 
Kinesiology, 
Health, & 
Athletics 

East side 
lawn area or 
Lot L 

X4239 rtotorp@lbcc.edu 

W Bradley Adamson Director of 
Aquatics 

East side 
lawn area or 
Lot L 

X4240 badamson@lbcc.edu 

W Jorge Reyes Director of 
Soccer 

East side 
lawn area or 
Lot L 

X4113 j2reyes@lbcc.edu 

X Lubert Iglesia Manager, EHS Grassy area 
near Lew 
Davis/Lot N 

x4713 liglesia@lbcc.edu 

X Jerhome Pena Parking 
Services 
Supervisor 

Lot N X5085 jpena@lbcc.edu 

mailto:vleslie@lbcc.edu


X Anthony Songco Parking 
Services 
Technician 

Lot N X4460 asongco@lbcc.edu 

Y Amanda Megan 
Martinez 

Head Softball 
Coach 

South into 
Vets parking 
lot 

X4026 amartinez@lbcc.edu 

Z Brian Shields Maintenance 
Manager 

North into 
Vets parking 
lot 

X4817 bshields@lbcc.edu 

Z North into 
Vets parking 
lot 

Z North into 
Vets parking 
lot 

Building Team Leader Title Assembly Area  Ext Email Address 
AA/BB 1st 
floor 

Vicki Lerch Executive 
Assistant 

Parking Lot 1 x3904 vlerch@lbcc.edu 

AA/BB 1st 
floor 

Baruch 
Elimelech 

ESL Department Parking Lot 2 x3965 belimech@lbcc.edu 

AA/BB 1st 
floor 

 William 
Wolford 

Reprographics Parking 1 X3975 wwolford@lbcc.edu 

AA/BB 2nd 
floor 

Yolanda Valera Instructional 
Assistant 

Parking Lot 2 X3067 yvarela@lbcc.edu 

AA/BB Ist 
floor 

Donna Coats Administrative 
Asst. 

Parking Lot 1 X3160 dcoats@lbcc.edu 

CC Grass area east 
CC 

CC Brigitte Richard Part-Time 
Instructor 
Kinesiology & 
Public Health 

Grass Area east 
of CC 

x3934 brichard@lbcc.edu 

CC Grass area east 
of CC 

DD/   EE 1st 
floor 

Derek Oriee Student life Grass area 
north of EE 

x3088 doriee@lbcc.edu 

DD/  EE 2nd 
Floor 

Nong Khong Instructional 
Assistant 

Grass area 
north of the EE. 

X3234 nkhong@lbcc.edu 

DD/EE 1st 
floor 

Center quad 
grass area 
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CLOSED FF Parking Lot 1 
CLOSED FF Parking Lot 1 

GG 1st/2nd 
Floor 

Nikki Frederick Admissions and 
Records 

Center quad 
grass area 

X3231 vfrederick@lbcc.edu 

GG 1st Floor Monica Garcia Health Services 
Tech 

Parking Lot 1 X3992 mdeanda@lbcc.edu 

GG 2nd 
floor 

Center quad 
grass area 

GG 2nd 
Floor 
HH Stacey Smith-

Clark 
Child 
Development 

Parking lot 2 x3080 ssmith@lbcc.edu 

HH Vanessa 
Rodriguez 

Administrative 
Assistant 

Parking lot 2 X3082 V2rodriguez@lbcc.edu 

II Charles Deering Instructor 20th Street 
Lawn/lot 9 

x4949 cdeering@lbcc.edu 

II Marlin Stevens Instructor, 
Welding 

Parking lot 9 x3074 mstevens@lbcc.edu 

JJ Danny Tan Instructor, 
Automotive 

Walnut Ave Lot 
10 

x3224 dtan@lbcc.edu 

JJ Walnut Ave Lot 
10 

NN Jorge Ochoa Instructor, 
Horticulture 

Grass area west 
of horticulture 

x3086 jochoa@lbcc.edu 

LL 1st/2nd 
floor 

 David Goto Librarian Center quad 
grass area 

x3130 dgoto@lbcc.edu 

LL 2nd floor Mike Smith Instructional 
Assistant 

Center quad 
grass area 

x3255 m3smith@lbcc.edu 

LL 2nd floor Sofia Rivera Instructional 
Assistant 

CLOSED MM Grass quad 
south of MM 

RR/QQ Tedde Titus Adjunct Faculty Grass area 3299 ttitus@lbcc.edu 

RR/QQ Tara Willis Adjunct Faculty Grass area 3156 twillis@lbcc.edu 

srivera34@lbcc.eduCenter quad 
grass area 




